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Screenshots

How to contact
teachers with
questions



SCREENSHOTS
The following

screenshots will show
you how to log in and

understand StudentVUE



Go to www.pxu.org Go to Info for Parents Click P-T and Select
ParentVUE



Click the log in button Click I am a Parent

Log in! 
If you need help with log

in information, please
reach out to our front

office



Click on Grade Book

This is normal and will be
this way all year.

Click on the class you'd
like to see grades for

Clcik on Standards View
in the upper right corner



Check their projected letter grade. 
 

The first letter is their current grade. 
The second is where they are trending based on

observations and evidence. 
 

Please note that not all teachers use a projected grade
trend in the grade book, but update grades on progress

reports every three weeks.



Check their overall scores for each course skill below the
projected grade. 

 
If you expand each skill in blue, you will see any assignments

that assessed that target. 
 

Please note that not all teachers enter individual
assignment scores here and use Canvas instead.



QUESTIONS?

If you have general questions, please
reach out to your student's advisory
teacher.

If you have content specific questions,
please reach out to that teacher.

Emails are on the next slide!



Ms. Motush, Art: motush@phoenixunion.org

Ms. Martin, Health/Fitness: smartin@phoenixunion.org 

Mr Stephens, Math: gstephens@phoenixunion.org

Ms. Mroczek, MOSI: mmroczek@phoenixunion.org 

Ms. Reyes, Spanish: rreyes1@phoenixunion.org

Mr. Anderson, English: banderson@phoenixunion.org

TEACHER EMAILS

Please send us emails
directly using our email

addresses.
 

Sometimes emails sent to us
through ParentVUE end up

in our spam/junk box.
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